

#### Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered January 18, 2024

Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community 3815 West Broadway Avenue Robbinsdale, MN 55422

RE: CCN: 245279

Cycle Start Date: November 26, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On December 28, 2023, we informed you of imposed enforcement remedies.

On January 16, 2024, the Minnesota Departments of Public Safety completed a revisit and it has been determined that your facility continues to not to be in substantial compliance. The most serious deficiencies in your facility were found to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567, whereby corrections are required.

The deficiency not corrected is as follows:

K0521 -- S/S: F -- NFPA 101 -- Hvac Bld: 02

As a result of the revisit findings:

• Mandatory Denial of Payment for new Mediare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR 488.417(a), effective February 26, 2024.

§

This Department continues to recommend that CMS impose a civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444). You will receive a formal notice from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective February 26, 2024. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective February 26, 2024.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

As we notified you in our letter of December 12, 2023, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at Section 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), your facility is prohibited from conducting Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) for two years from February 26, 2024.

Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community January 18, 2024 Page 2

### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable plan of correction (ePOC) for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

#### VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community January 18, 2024 Page 3

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by May 26, 2024 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

#### APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

#### Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
202-795-7490

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Steven Delich, Program Representative at (312) 886-5216. Information may also be emailed to Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov.

#### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION/ INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community January 18, 2024 Page 4

> Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at:

https://forms.web.health.state.mn.us/form/NHDisputeResolution

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at:

https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Travis Z. Ahrens
Interim State Fire Safety Supervisor
Health Care & Correctional Facilities/Explosives
MN Department of Public Safety-Fire Marshal Division
445 Minnesota St., Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101
travis.ahrens@state.mn.us
Cell: 1-507-308-4189

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us



#### Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 28, 2023

Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community 3815 West Broadway Avenue Robbinsdale, MN 55422

RE: CCN: 245279

Cycle Start Date: November 26, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On December 12, 2023, we informed you that we may impose enforcement remedies.

On December 7, 2023, the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety completed a survey and it has been determined that your facility is not in substantial compliance. The most serious deficiencies in your facility were found to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567, whereby corrections are required.

#### **REMEDIES**

As a result of the survey findings and in accordance with survey and certification memo 16-31-NH, this Department recommended the enforcement remedy(ies) listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition. The CMS Region V Office concurs and is imposing the following remedy and has authorized this Department to notify you of the imposition:

• Mandatory Denial of Payment for new Mediare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective February 26, 2024.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective February 26, 2024. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective February 26, 2024.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

This Department is also recommending that CMS impose a civil money penalty. You will receive a formal notice from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

Civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

#### NURSE AIDE TRAINING PROHIBITION

Please note that Federal law, as specified in the Act at §§ 1819(f)(2)(B) and 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse aide training and competency evaluation programs and nurse aide competency evaluation programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has operated under a § 1819(b)(4)(C)(ii)(II) or § 1919(b)(4)(C)(ii) waiver (i.e., waiver of full-time registered professional nurse); has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care; has been assessed a total civil money penalty of not less than \$11,995, has been subject to a denial of payment, the appointment of a temporary manager or termination; or, in the case of an emergency, has been closed and/or had its residents transferred to other facilities.

If you have not achieved substantial compliance by February 26, 2024, the remedy of denial of payment for new admissions will go into effect and this provision will apply to your facility. Therefore, Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community will be prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from February 26, 2024. You will receive further information regarding this from the State agency. This prohibition is not subject to appeal. Further, this prohibition may be rescinded at a later date if your facility achieves substantial compliance prior to the effective date of denial of payment for new admissions. However, under Public Law 105-15, you may contact the State agency and request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met.

#### **ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)**

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

#### **DEPARTMENT CONTACT**

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" and/or an "E"tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Nikki Sassen, BSN, RN
Regional Operations Supervisor
St. Cloud Team A
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557

Email: Nicole.Sassen@state.mn.us

Office: (320) 223-7318 Mobile: (320) 216-5631

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

#### VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

#### FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by May 26, 2024 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at § 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.412 and § 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

#### **APPEAL RIGHTS**

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals

Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

### Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
202-795-7490

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Steven Delich, Program Representative at (312) 886-5216. Information may also be emailed to Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov.

### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: <a href="https://forms.web.health.state.mn.us/form/NH-Dispute-Resolution">https://forms.web.health.state.mn.us/form/NH-Dispute-Resolution</a>

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at:

https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag) i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Travis Z. Ahrens
Interim State Fire Safety Supervisor
Health Care & Correctional Facilities/Explosives
MN Department of Public Safety-Fire Marshal Division
445 Minnesota St., Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101
travis.ahrens@state.mn.us
Cell: 1-507-308-4189

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Holly Zahler, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

Orville L. Freeman Building | HRD 3A 3rd Floor

PO Box 64900

625 Robert Street North

St. Paul, MN 55155

Phone: 651-201-4384

Email: holly.zahler@state.mn.us

F5279035

PRINTED: 01/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  K 000  INITIAL COMMENTS  K 000  FIRE SAFETY  An annual Life Safety recertification survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division on 12/05/2023. At the time of this survey, Good Samaritan Society- Specialty Care Community was found not in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 edition of NATIONAL Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care and the 2012 edition of NFPA 99, Health Care Facilities Code.  THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY    SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   PROPIDED	5/2023	
REPLY   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION   PREFIX   TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE   DEFICIENCY		
FIRE SAFETY  An annual Life Safety recertification survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division on 12/05/2023. At the time of this survey, Good Samaritan Society- Specialty Care Community was found not in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care and the 2012 edition of NFPA 99, Health Care Facilities Code.  THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
An annual Life Safety recertification survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division on 12/05/2023. At the time of this survey, Good Samaritan Society- Specialty Care Community was found not in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care and the 2012 edition of NFPA 99, Health Care Facilities Code.  THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST		
PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 FORM WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE.  UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN ONSITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION.  PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO:  IF PARTICIPATING IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A PAPER COPY OF THE PLAN OF CORRECTION		
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE  (X6) IS NOT REQUIRED.	(6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

01/05/2024

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION  02 - MAIN BLDG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245279	B. WING		12/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - S	PECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	<u>-</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
K 000	Continued From pag	ge 1	K 000	בר היים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים	
	DEFICIENCY MUST FOLLOWING INFORM.  1. A detailed describation or planned to a sustained to a sustained.  2. Address the metal place to ensure the a sustained.  3. Indicate how the future performance is sustained.  4. Identify who is reactions and monitorial actions and sustained.  5. The actual or prother remedy.  Good Samaritan Soc Community is a 3-st that was built in 201 II (111) construction throughout by an august and has a fire alarm.	Division Suite 145 -5145, OR  RECTION FOR EACH INCLUDE ALL OF THE RMATION:  ription of the corrective action correct the deficiency.  reasures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur.  re facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are  responsible for the corrective and of compliance.  roposed date for completion of  ciety - Specialty Care ory building with a basement 2 and determined to be Type The facility is fully protected tomatic fire sprinkler system system with complete smoke nitored for automatic fire			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING <b>02 - MAIN BLDG</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245279	B. WING		12/05/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 000	The facility has a cacensus of 92 at the facilit	pacity of 96 beds and had a time of the survey. 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), idenced by:	K 000		
K 291 SS=F	Emergency Lighting is provided automation 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review and staff interview, the emergency lighting purifies Life Safety Code, see This deficient finding impact on the resident finding impact on the resident finding include:  On 12/05/2023 between it was revealed by a documentation that facility could not provide that they have been lighting in the facility. An interview with the	of at least 1-1/2-hour duration cally in accordance with 7.9.  T is not met as evidenced of available documentation he facility failed to test per NFPA 101 (2012 edition), ections 19.2.9.1 and 7.9.3.1.1. It is could have a widespread ents within the facility.  The entire of the survey the wide documentation showing inspecting the emergency	K 291	Preparation and execution of this response and plan of correction does constitute an admission or agreemen the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or execute solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. For the purposes of any allegation that the center is not in substantial compliance with federal requirements of participathis response and plan of correction constitutes the center sallegation of compliance in accordance with section 7305 of the State Operations Manual K291 (SS = F) Emergency Lighting 1. This citation has the potential to all residents.  2. This citation has the potential to all residents.  3. A form for documentation was created and state in the potential to all residents.	t by  d  or e e tion,  affect  affect

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (EACH DEFICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (EACH DEFICIENCY)  (EACH DEFICIENCY)  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (EACH DEFICIENCY)  (EACH DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMMUNITY TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCE OF THE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCE OF THE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCE OF THE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCE OF THE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY OF THE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCE OF THE ACTION		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - MAIN BLDG	` ′	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   ID   PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION   (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   TAG   COMMITTIES   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE   DEFICIENCY      K 291   Continued From page 3   K 291   and placed in a checklist binder on 12/11/2023. The form will be filled out monthly as the test needs are brought to the Ancillary Services Supervisor □s attention. Subsequently, the location □s			245279	B. WING _		r	12/05/2023
PREFIX TAG    CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX TAG   PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)   COMMUNICATION			PECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY		3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE	•	
and placed in a checklist binder on 12/11/2023. The form will be filled out monthly as the test needs are brought to the Ancillary Services Supervisor □s attention. Subsequently, the location □s	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOSS-REFERENCED TO THE API	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
program will be updated to reflect the timing and frequency to help ensure compliance with NFPA code  4. Routine environmental audits of the checklist binder will be completed weekly x4, then monthly x3. Audit results will be reviewed by the QAPI committee with appropriate follow-up initiated to ensure compliance is sustained.  5. The Ancillary Services Supervisor and/or designee will be responsible for correction of deficiency by 1/15/2024.	K 321	Hazardous Areas - E CFR(s): NFPA 101  Hazardous Areas - E Hazardous areas are having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or ar system in accordance When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors i Doors shall be self-cl and permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas that	Enclosure Enclosure Enclosure Exprotected by a fire barrier sistance rating (with 3/4 hour in automatic fire extinguishing se with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. automatic fire extinguishing d, the areas shall be r spaces by smoke resisting in accordance with 8.4. closing or automatic-closing re nonrated or field-applied t do not exceed 48 inches ne door. and zone locations of		and placed in a checklist binder 12/11/2023. The form will be filled monthly as the test needs are brother the Ancillary Services Supervisor attention. Subsequently, the local computerized preventative mainst program will be updated to reflect timing and frequency to help ensompliance with NFPA code 4. Routine environmental audit checklist binder will be complete x4, then monthly x3. Audit result reviewed by the QAPI committed appropriate follow-up initiated to compliance is sustained.  5. The Ancillary Services Superand/or designee will be responsing correction of deficiency by 1/15/2	ed out rought to r s ation s tenance ct the sure ts of the ed weekly ts will be e with ensure ervisor ible for	1/15/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	E CONSTRUCTION  02 - MAIN BLDG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245279	B. WING		12/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICITION DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
K 321	Area Separation Na. Boiler and Fuel-F b. Laundries (larger c. Repair, Maintena d. Soiled Linen Roc e. Trash Collection (exceeding 64 gallo f. Combustible Stor (over 50 square fee g. Laboratories (if of Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat facility failed to main NFPA 101 (2012 eco sections 19.3.2.1.2 8.3.3.1. These deficitions include:  On 12/05/2023 at 1 observation at the to soiled utility door on woodlands wing did self-closing was test An interview with the	Automatic Sprinkler  Al/A  Fired Heater Rooms  I than 100 square feet)  Ince, and Paint Shops  Imms (exceeding 64 gallons)  Rooms  Ins)  I age Rooms/Spaces  I bit is not met as evidenced  I is not met as eviden	K 32-	K321 (SS = D) Hazardous Areas □ Enclosure  1. This citation has the potential to an isolated group of residents.  2. This citation has the potential to an isolated group of residents.  3. The 2nd floor Woodlands soiled door frame was inspected and was for to be loose from the wall and was remounted and secured on 12/5/202. The self-closing door was tested and found to be able to shut completely hitself after the repair of the door fram Moving forward, all doors will be inston a monthly basis and logged into the inspection check off list that is located the Checklist binder in the facility manager □s office.  4. Routine environmental audits of checklist binder will be completed work, then monthly x3. Audit results will reviewed by the QAPI committee with appropriate follow-up initiated to ension compliance is sustained.  5. The Ancillary Services Supervise	affect  utility ound  3. d by ne. bected he ed in  eekly II be h ure

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		LE CONSTRUCTION  02 - MAIN BLDG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245279	B. WING		12/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
K 324	Continued From pag  Cooking Facilities  CFR(s): NFPA 101	e 5	K 32	and/or designee will be responsible correction of deficiency by 1/15/202	
	with NFPA 96, Standard Fire Protection of Operations, unless:  * residential cooking appliances such as retoasters) are used for cooking in accordance cooking in accordance cooking facilities of compartments with 3 with the conditions upon the cooking facilities in 30 or fewer patients 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.4 Cooking facilities proper 9.2.3 are not required hazardous areas, but corridor.	tected according to NFPA 96 uired to be enclosed as t shall not be open to the 8.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through			
	by: Based on a review of and staff interview, the their kitchen hood per Life Safety Code, see	of available documentation ne facility failed to inspect er NFPA 101 (2012 edition), ction 19.3.2.5.1 and 9.2.3, edition), Standard for		K324 (SS = D) Cooking Facilities  1. This citation has the potential to an isolated group of residents.  2. This citation has the potential to an isolated group of residents.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>02 - MAIN BLDG</b>	` '	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		245279	B. WING _			12/05/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE .	
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY - SE	PECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY		3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE		
GOOD SA	MANIAN SOCILII - SI	LOIALTT CARL COMMONTT		ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 324	Continued From pag	e 6	K 3	24		
	. •	nd Fire Protection of		3. The kitchen hood inspec	ction dated	
		Operations, section 11.2.1.		3/7/2023 was completed whi		
	•	could have an isolated		additional documentation had		
	impact on the reside			due to changing vendors. Th		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		semi-annual hood inspection		
	Findings include:			completed on 12/26/2023 an		
				inspection report was placed		
	On 12/05/2023 between	een 08:45 AM and 12:30 PM,		inspection binder. Moving fo	rward, we are	
	it was revealed by a	review of available		on a scheduled plan with the	vendor to	
		at the time of the survey the		have the hood inspected eve	•	
	• •	a kitchen hood inspection		in accordance with the regula		
	•	023 but was not able to		Subsequently, the location 🗆		
	•	an inspection completed		computerized preventative m		
	within six months after	er that date.		program will be updated to re		
	An interview with the	Director of Facilities		timing and frequency to help compliance with NFPA code.		
		d this deficient finding at the		4. Routine environmental a		
	time of discovery.	a tino denoient infamig at the		checklist binder will be comp		
	anno or alcocvory.			x4, then monthly x3. Audit re	•	
				reviewed by the QAPI comm		
				appropriate follow-up initiate		
				compliance is sustained.		
				5. The Ancillary Services S	Supervisor	
				and/or designee will be responded	onsible for	
				correction of deficiency by 1/	15/2024.	
K 353 SS=F		laintenance and Testing	K 3	53		1/15/24
	•	laintenance and Testing				
	•	and standpipe systems are				
	•	nd maintained in accordance lard for the Inspection,				
	•	ning of Water-based Fire				
	•	Records of system design,				
	maintenance, inspec					
	•	re location and readily				
	available.					
	a) Date sprinkler sy	stem last checked				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	<b>,</b> ,	CONSTRUCTION 2 - MAIN BLDG	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		245279	B. WING		12/	05/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 121	03/2023
000D 0A	MADITANI COCIETY		38	815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	R	OBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Continued From p	age 7	K 353			
	b) Who provided	system test				
	c) Water system	supply source				
	any non-required system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, This REQUIREME by: Based on a review observation, and sto inspect and maper NFPA 101 (20 section 9.7.5, and Standard for the In Maintenance of W. Systems, section These deficient fire	RKS information on coverage for or partial automatic sprinkler  and NFPA 25 ENT is not met as evidenced  w of available documentation, staff interview, the facility failed intain the fire sprinkler system 12 edition), Life Safety Code, NFPA 25 (2011 edition), aspection, Testing, and vater-Based Fire Protection 5.1.1.2, 5.3.2.1, and 5.3.2.2. ading could have a widespread dents within the facility.		<ul> <li>K353 (SS = F) Sprinkler System □</li> <li>Maintenance and Testing</li> <li>1. This citation has the potential to a all residents.</li> <li>2. This citation has the potential to a all residents.</li> <li>3. The fire sprinkler vendor complete the annual inspection on 12/14/2023. Moving forward, the center is prescheduled for quarterly inspections through the fire sprinkler vendor. The gauges on the fire sprinkler system we</li> </ul>	affect ed ere	
	PM, it was revealed documentation that facility could not put that they have been inspections of their could not put their could no	between 08:45 AM and 12:30 ed by a review of available at at the time of the survey the rovide documentation showing en completing quarterly r fire sprinkler system.  between 08:45 AM and 12:30 ed by observation that at the , the gauges on the fire vere older than five years old.  the Director of Facilities fied these deficient finding at the		replaced on 12/13/2023. Subsequently the location □s computerized prevental maintenance program will be updated reflect the timing and frequency to hele ensure compliance with NFPA code.  4. Routine environmental audits of the checklist binder will be completed weak way, then monthly x3. Audit results will reviewed by the QAPI committee with appropriate follow-up initiated to ensure compliance is sustained.  5. The Ancillary Services Supervisor and/or designee will be responsible for correction of deficiency by 1/15/2024.	ative to p he ekly be r	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION 2 - MAIN BLDG	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		245279	B. WING		12/0	5/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA  DEFICIENCY)	1	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521 SS=F	HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101  HVAC Heating, ventilation, comply with 9.2 and accordance with the specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.	manufacturer's	K 521			1/15/24
	by: Based on a review of and staff interview, the dampers per NFPA 1 Code, section 8.5.5.4 edition), Standard for and Other Opening F 6.5.12. This deficient widespread impact of facility.  Findings include:  On 12/05/2023 between the second	at the time of the survey the vide documentation showing leted inspections of their fire		<ol> <li>K521 (SS = F) HVAC</li> <li>This citation has the potential to at all residents.</li> <li>This citation has the potential to at all residents.</li> <li>The center is reviewing a propose contract from Metropolitan Mechanical Contractors to ensure inspections are scheduled in accordance with state and federal regulation.</li> <li>Routine environmental audits of the checklist binder will be completed week x4, then monthly x3. Audit results will be reviewed by the QAPI committee with appropriate follow-up initiated to ensure compliance is sustained.</li> <li>The Ancillary Services Supervisor and/or designee will be responsible for correction of deficiency by 1/15/2024.</li> </ol>	ffect d d e kly e	
	Management verified time of discovery.	these deficient finding at the  Maintenance and Testing	K 914			1/15/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION  02 - MAIN BLDG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245279	B. WING		12/05/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	12/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
K 914	Electrical Systems Hospital-grade recellocations and where anesthesia is adminimated installation, replace testing is performed documented performing the sted at intervals of less that actuating the LIM to which activates bot LIM circuits with aumanual test is performed equal to 12 months 6.3.3.3.2 after any relectric distribution maintained of requirepairs or modificate area tested, and results of the electrical testing 99 Standards for Hold edition, section 6.3.6.3.4.2.1.2. This downward impact facility.  Findings include:  On 12/05/2023 between the electrical testing 99 Standards for Hold edition, section 6.3.6.3.4.2.1.2. This downward impact facility.  Findings include:	Maintenance and Testing eptacles at patient bed e deep sedation or general nistered, are tested after initial ment or servicing. Additional d at intervals defined by mance data. Receptacles not rade at these locations are not exceeding 12 months. Line LIM), if installed, are tested at n or equal to 1 month by est switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, h visual and audible alarm. For tomated self-testing, this ormed at intervals less than or LIM circuits are tested per repair or renovation to the system. Records are red tests and associated ions, containing date, room or	K 914	K914 (SS = F) Electrical Systems I Maintenance and Testing  1. This citation has the potential trail residents.  2. This citation has the potential trail residents.  3. The Resident Room Electrical Inspection Sheet was found on 12/6 after exit. The Ancillary Services Supervisor made a new inspection and placed the electrical plug inspection and placed the electri	o affect o affect Plug 5/2023 binder ction in the ve ed to

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - MAIN BLDG	` ′	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245279	B. WING _		1	2/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - SP	ECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 914	that they have complete electrical receptacles rooms.  An interview with the	eted inspections of the located in patient care	K 9	ensure compliance with NFPA consumer that a substitution of deficiency by 1/15/2 ensure compliance with NFPA consumer that a substitution of deficiency by 1/15/2 ensure compliance is sustained.	ts of the d weekly s will be with ensure ervisor ble for	
K 920 SS=E	Electrical Equipment Extension Cords Power strips in a paticused for components patient-care-related extension (PCREE) assembles by qualified personner 10.2.3.6. Power stripmay not be used for relectronics), except in rooms that do not use PCREE meet UL 136 strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) make care rooms, power stripment of strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) make care rooms, power stripment of strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) make care rooms, power stripment of strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) make care rooms, power stripment of strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) make care rooms, power stripment of strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) make care rooms, power stripment of strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) make care rooms, power stripment of strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) make care rooms, power stripment of strippent of	ent care vicinity are only of movable electrical equipment that have been assembled and meet the conditions of is in the patient care vicinity non-PCREE (e.g., personal nong-term care resident PCREE. Power strips for 3A or UL 60601-1. Power in the patient care rooms eet UL 1363. In non-patient rips meet other UL strips are used with general on cords are not used as a ring of a structure. It temporarily are removed impletion of the purpose for and meets the conditions of	K 9	20		1/15/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING <b>02 - MAIN BLDG</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245279	B. WING _			12/05/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY - SP	ECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY		3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE		
	OLIMANA DV. OT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		42.5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIAT	
K 920	facility failed to maintal adaptive devices NFF Care Facilities Code, 10.2.4.2.1, NFPA 101 Code, section 9.1.2, National Electrical Colors 1363. These deficient patterned impact on the facility.  Findings include:  1. On 12/05/2023 at Cobservation that there microwave, and a coff power strip in the Dire Management office.  2. On 12/05/2023 at Cobservation that there into a power strip in the Nest".  An interview with the	n and staff interview, the ain the usage of electrical PA 99 (2012 edition), Health sections 10.5.2.3.1 and (2012 edition), Life Safety NFPA 70, (2011 edition), ode, sections 400.8, and UL findings could have a he residents within the		K920 (SS = E) Electrical Power Cords and Extension has the several residents.  This citation has the several residents.  This citation has the several residents.  All power strips were locations identified on 12 d. Routine environment office spaces to ensure extensions are used approached weekly x4, the Audit results will be revised committee with approprial initiated to ensure composustained.  The Ancillary Service and/or designee will be a correction of deficiency leading to the	e potential to affect potential to affect potential to affect potential to affect power cords and propriately will be en monthly x3. Ewed by the QA ate follow-up liance is the esponsible for responsible for	ect c d e

PRINTED: 01/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION						
		245279	B. WING			R 01/16/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	Y	38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  315 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  OBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{K 000}	INITIAL COMMENT		{K 0(	00}			
{K <b>521</b> } SS=F	out of compliance videntified as deficie recertification surve	e revisit, the facility remains with the Federal requirements nt at the time of their by.	{K 52	21}			2/12/24
	<b>O</b> 2						
	by: Based on an on-sit out of compliance v	NT is not met as evidenced the revisit, the facility remains with the Federal requirements at the time of their ey.			Preparation and execution of this response and plan of correction does constitute an admission or agreement the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan correction is prepared and/or execut solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. The purposes of any allegation that the center is not in substantial compliant with federal requirements of participating response and plan of correction constitutes the center's allegation of compliance in accordance with sect 7305 of the State Operations Manual.	ent by he of ited hoe hation, h f tion al.	
A BODATOD	/ DIRECTOR'S OR DROVIE	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATI IDE		1. This citation has the potential to a		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

01/19/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION  02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245279	B. WING				R <b>16/2024</b>
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	10/2024
GOOD S	AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y		815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{K 521}	Continued From pa	ge 1	{K 52	21}	all residents.  2. This citation had the potential to all residents.  3. The center has an inspection scheduled for 1/28/2024.  4. Routine environmental audits of "checklist" binder will be completed weekly x4, then monthly x3. Audit r will be reviewed by the QAPI comm with appropriate follow-up initiated ensure compliance is sustained.  5. The Ancillary Services Supervisor and/or designee will be responsible correction of deficiency by 2/12/202	the esults nittee to or e for	

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

**IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** 

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

PRINTED: 01/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

		245270	B. WING		C
NAME OF F		245279	D. WING _		12/07/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
GOOD SA	AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	Y	3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00	
F 000	On 12/4/2023 to 12 compliance with Appreparedness Required conducted during a survey. The facility of The facility is enroll signature is not required page of the CMS-25 correction is required acknowledge receipments acceptation was alwas NOT in compliance to the following complete form Care Facilities. The following care form Care Facilities. The following care form Care Facilities. The fo	7/23, a standard recertification ted at your facility. A complaint lso conducted. Your facility ance with the requirements of art B, Requirements for Long s.  Plaints were reviewed with NO 20084932 20086967 20091399 20092053 20092288 20092951 20094201 20094354	FO		
	, ,	first page of the CMS-2567			
LADODATOD			IATUDE	TITI F	(VC) DATE
	ically Signed	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATUKE	TITLE	(X6) DATE 01/05/2024
A 1 C .					

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING \_\_\_\_\_

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245279	B. WING			C 12/07/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		2/01/2020
GOOD S	AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y	3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	FC	000		
	form. Your electroni be used as verificat	c submission of the POC will ion of compliance.				
	onsite revisit of you	acceptable electronic POC, an refacility may be conducted to compliance with the en attained.				
	Safe/Clean/Comfor CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1	table/Homelike Environment )-(7)	F 5	584		1/15/24
	comfortable and ho	right to a safe, clean, melike environment, including ceiving treatment and				
	homelike environments or her person possible.  (i) This includes end receive care and sephysical layout of the independence and (ii) The facility shall	e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to onal belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the refacility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss				
		ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, erior;				
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean in good condition;	bed and bath linens that are				
		e closet space in each pecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245279	B. WING			C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	ige 2	F 5	84		
	§483.10(i)(5) Adeq levels in all areas;	uate and comfortable lighting				
	levels. Facilities init	fortable and safe temperature tially certified after October 1, n a temperature range of 71 to				
	sound levels.	ne maintenance of comfortable				
	Based on observation review the facility facilit	tion, interview, and document ailed to maintain wheelchairs in manner for 4 of 4 residents R57) reviewed who utilized		Preparation and execution of the response and plan of correction constitute an admission or agree the provider of the truth of the far alleged or conclusions set forth is statement of deficiencies. The p	does not ement by cts n the	
	11/16/2023, indicat impairment with a continuous	mum Data Set (MDS) dated ed moderate cognitive diagnosis of dementia and se and was dependent on staff y living (ADLs).		correction is prepared and/or ex- solely because it is required by to provisions of federal and state late the purposes of any allegation the center is not in substantial composith federal requirements of part this response and plan of correct	ecuted he w. For at the liance ticipation, tion	
	wheelchair was obsunknown white and	on 12/5/23 at 10:37 a.m., R3's served to be soiled with an brown substance that was d on both armrests and		constitutes the center s allegati compliance in accordance with s 7305 of the State Operations Ma F584 (SS = E) Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Homeli	section anual.	
	significant cognitive of Huntington's dise	S dated 10/12/2023, indicated impairment with a diagnosis ease (causes progressive e cells in the brain) and was for ADLs.		Environment  The wheelchairs of the four residentified as affected by the deficient practice (R3, R27, R36, and R57 cleaned on 12/7/2023. On 12/7/2023 of the unit was affected by the unit was a service of the unit was a servic	cient 7) were 2023 an	

PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPI		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	\	TE SURVEY IPLETED
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDE BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 584  Continued From page 3  During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:32 a.m., R27's wheelchair was observed to be soiled with an unknown white and brown substance that was dried and splattered on both armrests and was dependent on staff for ADLs.  F 584  During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:32 a.m., R36's significant cognitive impairment with a diagnosis of Huntington's disease and was dependent on staff for ADLs.  During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:34 a.m., R36's wheelchair was observed to be soiled with an unknown brown substance that was dried and had run marks extending vertically down the right side of wheelchair.  R57's quarterly MDS dated 10/26/2023, indicated significant cognitive impairment with a diagnosis of wheelchair cognitive impairment with a diagnosis of wheelchair cognitive impairment with a diagnosis of wheelchair as well as how to submit a work order for wheelchair of wheelchair cognitive impairment with a diagnosis weekly x4, then monthly x3. Audit results			245279	B. WING		12	
F 584  Continued From page 3  During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:32 a.m., R26's significant change MDS dated 9/21/23, indicated significant on 12/5/23 at 10:34 a.m., R36's wheelchair was observed to be soiled with an unknown brown substance that was dependent on staff for ADLs.  During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:34 a.m., R36's wheelchair was observed to be soiled with a diagnosis of Huntington's disease and was dependent on staff for ADLs.  During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:34 a.m., R36's wheelchair was observed to be soiled with an unknown brown substance that was dried on both armrests and was dependent on staff for ADLs.  During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:34 a.m., R36's wheelchair was observed to be soiled with an unknown brown substance that was dried on both armrests and an unknown white substance that was dried and had run marks extending vertically down the right side of wheelchair.  R57's quarterly MDS dated 10/26/2023, indicated significant cognitive impairment with a diagnosis			- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Υ	3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE	ODE	
During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:32 a.m., R27's wheelchair was observed to be soiled with an unknown white and brown substance that was dried and splattered on both armrests and was running down sides of wheelchair.  R36's significant change MDS dated 9/21/23, indicated significant cognitive impairment with a diagnosis of Huntington's disease and was dependent on staff for ADLs.  During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:34 a.m., R36's wheelchair was observed to be soiled with an unknown brown substance that was dried on both armrests and an unknown white substance that was dried and had run marks extending vertically down the right side of wheelchair.  R57's quarterly MDS dated 10/26/2023, indicated significant cognitive impairment with a diagnosis	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
staff for ADLs.  During observation on 12/5/23 at 10:40 a.m., R57's wheelchair was observed to be soiled with an unknown yellow substance that was dried and crusted on both armrests, on the inside of both armrests that extended down to seat of wheelchair, on wheelchair cushion, and on the outside of wheelchair from armrests down to wheels. Wheels were covered with an unknown yellow substance.  During interview on 12/5/23 at 2:16 p.m., R64 came to conference room and stated that she had a concern in regard to cleaning of the wheelchairs. R64 stated wheelchairs are never cleaned and has "stuff like shit and piss all over them"	F 584	During observation R27's wheelchair wan unknown white dried and splattere running down sides R36's significant chindicated significant diagnosis of Hunting observation R36's wheelchair wan unknown brown both armrests and that was dried and vertically down the R57's quarterly MD significant cognitive of Huntington's disstaff for ADLs.  During observation R57's wheelchair wan unknown yellow crusted on both armarmrests that exter wheelchair, on wheelchair, on wheelchair, on wheelchair wan unknown yellow crusted or both armarmrests that exter wheelchair, on wheelchair, on wheelchairs. Wheels we yellow substance.  During interview or came to conference had a concern in rewheelchairs. R64 is cleaned and has "seleaned and has "se	on 12/5/23 at 10:32 a.m., vas observed to be soiled with and brown substance that was d on both armrests and was sof wheelchair.  Inange MDS dated 9/21/23, at cognitive impairment with a agton's disease and was for ADLs.  on 12/5/23 at 10:34 a.m., vas observed to be soiled with substance that was dried on an unknown white substance had run marks extending right side of wheelchair.  OS dated 10/26/2023, indicated extending marks and was dependent on on 12/5/23 at 10:40 a.m., vas observed to be soiled with a substance that was dried and mrests, on the inside of both anded down to seat of elechair cushion, and on the air from armrests down to be covered with an unknown of 12/5/23 at 2:16 p.m., R64 are room and stated that she are room and stated wheelchairs are never	F 5	completed to identify any of assistive devices; no conce All residents that use a whe the potential to be affected by practice. As a result, a new device wash schedule was 1/5/2024.  To ensure systematic change sustained, re-education for environmental services staff completed on how to wash as well as how to submit a wheelchair washing outside schedule on 1/15/2024.  Routine environmental audit wheelchair cleanliness will be weekly x4, then monthly x3. will be reviewed by the QAP with appropriate follow-up in ensure compliance is sustain the Director of Nursing and Services Supervisor and/or be responsible for correction.	elchair have by the deficient assistive created on ges are all nursing and wheelchair work order for of the softe completed Audit results a committee hitiated to ined.  Ancillary designee will	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>*</sup> A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3)	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245279	B. WING			C 12/07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	age 4	F 5	84		
	assistant (NA)-B staffer a meal, staffer stated housekeeping of the wheelchairs.  During interview or licensed practical received practical received and R57 LPN-A stated that washed in the past months, wheelchair LPN-A stated main cleaning of the wheelchairs at night needing a deep clean work order. Mainter a wheelchair clean short-staffed, scheduler.	12/7/23 at 9:46 a.m., ted staff wipe down and if there are wheelchairs an, staff needed to complete a nance-A stated there had been ing schedule but due to being dule has not been followed, omplete a work order for				
	reviewed complete wheelchairs that more completed. There we submitted in the year	ew on 12/7/23 at 10:53 a.m., d work orders for cleaning of aintenance had received and was only two that were ar of 2023 (2/3/23 and staff and 16 from therapy staff.				
	or nursing (DON) s wheelchairs at night place before she s stated if there was	12/7/23 at 11:04 a.m., director tated staff wash down and that process had been in tarted one year ago. DON a wheelchair that was soiled, lete a work order for				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>-</sup> A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	` '	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245279	B. WING		1	C 2/07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Υ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	R57's wheelchairs unidentified "stuff" process they had in wheelchairs was not important to ensure cleanliness, dignity wheelchair could carent outstanding wheelchairs.  During interview or administrator conficurrent outstanding wheelchairs.  During interview or reviewed complete that process that the working and staff in process and expectas they must be awas not provided.  The facility's Environmental clean was not provided.  The facility's Environmental clean infection control infections result from transmission, the secontaminated surfatted to cleaning All staff members in the staff mem	I confirmed R3, R27, R36 and were dirty and there was all over them. DON stated the place for cleaning of ot working. DON stated it was expected wheelchairs are clean due to of the residents. A soiled ause issues with infection at 12/7/23 at 1:39 p.m., rmed that there were no gwork orders for cleaning of a 12/7/23 at 2:12 p.m., DON dwork orders and confirmed hey have in place was not need to be educated on the estations of wheelchair cleaning ware of process.  In policy was requested but the program. While most and practice in program. While most are presented of infections from presented of infections from presented and should be all principles of environmental cleaning of surfaces.	F 5	34		
F 658 SS=D	Services Provided	Meet Professional Standards	F 6	58		1/15/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245279	B. WING _		12/07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		, i i LoLo
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The services provides outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility of 1 residents (R35 inhalation medicated). Findings include: R35's Admission R indicated diagnoses pulmonary disease blocks airflow and in memory deficit follow (stroke), and bipolation R35's Order Summincluded budesonical 160-4.5 mcg/act (may swelling in the lung times a day for CO use.  During observation licensed practical in R35's morning medical residence of the composition of the lung times and the lung times are lung times and the lung times and the lung times and the lung times and the lung times are lung times and the lung times are lung times and the lung times and the lung times are lung times are lung times and the lung times are lung times are lung times and the lung times are lu	prehensive Care Plans ded or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, all standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to follow standards of medication administration for 1 observed to receive an on.  ecord printed 12/7/23, sof chronic obstructive (COPD- a condition that make it difficult to breathe), owing cerebral infarction	F 65		erosol ally two n after lotify on oid fected lt, all inhalers e order e cal staff nsing l as hould a	
	R35 to complete two puffs as ordere LPN-B. LPN-B did	o puffs. R35 completed the d and handed back inhaler to not offer fluids or ask R35 to B stated R35 often refused		steroid inhaler. In addition, to ensu systematic changes are sustained, re-education for all clinical staff the administer medications was complete.	re at	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>T</sup> A. BUILDI		` ′	E SURVEY PLETED
		0.45070				C
		245279	B. WING		12/0	07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	consulting pharmachave the resident rich this type of inhaler. resident getting thrumouth).  During interview on of nursing (DON) stresident to rinse the of inhaler to prevent expect the administ nurse manager if the rinse mouth after in Facility policy Nebu failed to include guinadministration of this Free of Accident Haccident (Pacility must en §483.25(d) (1) The ras free of accident (1) §483.25(d)(1) The ras free of accident (1) §483.25(d)(2) Each supervision and assaccidents. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observatoreview, the facility frassess to assure saresidents (R8) who	12/6/23 at 9:20 a.m., sist stated it is best practice to use their mouth after using It is important to avoid the ush (a yeast infection of the 12/7/23 at 2:04 p.m., director stated it is important for the eir mouth after using this type to thrush. The DON would sering nurse to update to the e resident often refused to haler.  Ilizer Therapy dated 9/2023 dance on rinsing mouth after its kind of nebulizer.  Instantage of the important for the experimental process and the process of	F 6	Good Samaritan Society S Nebuliz policy was completed on 1/15/2024  Routine environmental audits of medication administration with an emphasis on inhaler administration completed weekly x4, then monthly Audit results will be reviewed by the committee with appropriate follow-unitiated to ensure compliance is sustained.  The Director of Nursing Services are designee will be responsible for corror of deficiency by 1/15/2024.	will be x3. e QAPI ip and/or rection	1/15/24
				A Tobacco Use Evaluation was comfor R35 on 12/7/2023 and his care	•_	

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245279	B. WING _			D <b>7/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	(MDS) dated 10/10 cognitively intact, wand was independed (ADLs). R35's diagonal cerebrovascular and disorder, traumatic obstructive pulmon.  During the facility eat 12:23 p.m. the annursing (DON) state resident who smok.  R35's care plan pring R35 smoked.  On 12/5/23 at 10:32 wheelchair on the samoking a cigarette holding the cigarette mouth.  On 12/6/23 at 9:21 wheelchair on the samoking a cigarette holding cigarette in butt on the street/sismoking.  On 12/6/23 at 10:53 (NA)-D stated R35	lange Minimum Data Set /23, indicated R35 was ras not a current tobacco user ent with activities of daily living noses included cident/stroke, seizure brain injury and chronic ary disorder.  Intrance conference on 12/4/23 dministrator and the director of ed the facility only had one ed off the balcony of his unit.  Inted 12/6/23, did not indicate  2 a.m., R35 was sitting in a sidewalk in front of the building e. Tremors were noted while e and bringing cigarette to his  a.m., R35 was sitting in a sidewalk in front of the building e. Tremors were noted while hand. R35 flicked cigarette dewalk when finished  5 a.m., nursing assistant smokes and he goes outside	F 68	was updated.  No other residents have the potent be affected by the deficient practice Specialty Care Community is a non-smoking facility. Newly admitteresidents are informed of our non-smoking policy prior to admiss resident expresses a new desire to smoke, a Tobacco Use Evaluation be completed, alternate options (explication of patch) would be offered, a resident would be required to smol off-campus with supervision as new to ensure systematic changes are sustained, re-education for all nurse facility staff will be completed on Gamaritan Society Smoking and Tobacco Use policy by 1/15/2024.  Routine environmental audits of Touse Evaluation assessments will be completed weekly x4, then monthly Audit results will be reviewed by the committee with appropriate followinitiated to ensure compliance is sustained.  The Director of Nursing Services a designee will be responsible for coof deficiency by 1/15/2024.	e; ed sion. If a would c, nd the ce eded. ing ood l bacco e x3. e QAPI up nd/or		
		is own. NA-D stated R35 rettes and lighter on him					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>-</sup> A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245279	B. WING			C 12/07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	5.47
F 689	talked to him abour non-smoking facility electric wheelchair front of the facility cigarettes and light by showing them to purchased more of On 12/6/23 at 4:04 (LPN)-C stated R3 himself all the time cigarettes and light On 12/7/23 at 8:10 wheelchair on the smoking a cigarette holding cigarette in butt on the street/s smoking.  On 12/7/23 at 10:5 (DON) stated she wand that R35 went to smoke. DON stated she wand that R35 went to smoke. DON stated that R35 went to smoke goes off the smoking assessment completed. DON coal smoking assessment completed as smoking assessment completed. DON coal smoking assessment to smoke goes off the smoking assessment completed as smoking assessment to smoke goes off the smoking assessment goes off the smoking goes off goe	p.m., R35 stated facility staff to smoking and how it is a sy. R35 stated he uses his to go out on the sidewalk in so smoke. R35 stated he stored ter in his room and confirmed a surveyor. R35 stated his own when needed.  p.m. licensed practical nurse 5 smoked and went outside by LPN-C stated R35 stored his	F 6	89		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245279	B. WING			C 12/07/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY			<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI		12/01/2023	
GOOD 3/	AMARITAN SOCILITI	- SPECIALIT CARE COMMONIT	<u> </u>	ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page 10		F 6	89			
	admission the residence admission, all residence admission, all residence to bacco products we have administered if a sin cognitive ability, just and/or mobility. Can needed. Staff memoutdoor location(s) Such locations must member observation precautions are take individual safety, as the locations.	ne premises. Prior or on lent is informed of the facility's co use policy. Upon ents who smoke or use fill be assessed using the ssment. Assessments also will a resident/client has a change udgment, manual dexterity e plans will be updated as bers will designate acceptable for resident/client smoking. It be readily visible for staff in. The location must ensure en for the resident's/client's well as the safety of others in intinence, Catheter, UTI 1)-(3)	F 6	90		1/15/24	
	resident who is con admission receives maintain continence condition is or becondition in the condition is or becondition in the condition is or becondition in the condition is or becondition is or becondition is or becondition in the condition is or becondition in the condition is or becondition in the condition is or becondition is or becondition is or becondition in the condition is or becondition is or becondition is or becondition in the condition is or becondition is or becondition is or becondition in the condition in the condition is or becondition in the condition in the condition is or becondition in the condition in the condition is or becondition in the condition in the condition in the condition is or becondition in the conditi	facility must ensure that tinent of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to e unless his or her clinical mes such that continence is ntain.  resident with urinary on the resident's tessment, the facility must essment, the facility must enters the facility without an is not catheterized unless the ondition demonstrates that					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245279	B. WING _			C 07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	demonstrates that and (iii) A resident who receives appropria prevent urinary traccontinence to the experiment of the ex	the resident's clinical condition catheterization is necessary; is incontinent of bladder te treatment and services to ct infections and to restore	F 69	90			
	possible. This REQUIREME by: Based on observa review, the facility management and	NT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and document failed to ensure appropriate routine care of an indwelling as provided for 1 of 1 resident catheter care.		F690 (SS = D) Bowel/Bladder Incontinence, Catheter, UTI	li n ~		
	(MDS) assessment was cognitively into assistance with dresubstantial/maximal hygiene and had a R49's diagnoses in ischemic attack (a minutes), mild cogprostatic hyperplast of the prostate glanfunction of the kidreduction in blood-	hange Minimum Data Set at date 9/14/23, indicated R49 act, required moderate essing and showering, al assistance with toileting an indwelling urinary catheter. acluded transient cerebral stroke that last only a few anitive impairment, benign aia (noncancerous enlargement ad), renal insufficiency (poor anitiment to a aflow to the kidneys caused by be), type 2 diabetes and		The order for R49, Change indwell Foley with 16F Cauda Catheter 10 balloon in the morning starting on and ending on the 2nd every mont related to Benign prostatic hyperpl with lower urinary tract symptoms, updated to include, Notify nurse m of refusal. R49 s catheter was chon 12/4/2023 as identified in a late note on 12/12/2023.  All residents with an indwelling cathete the potential to be affected by deficient practice. All residents with indwelling catheter were reviewed 1/2/2024 to ensure the order for che indwelling catheter matches General R49.	the 2nd hasia was anager anged entry heter y the han on anging		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245279	B. WING _			C <b>07/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERS) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Continued From page 12 long-term use of insulin.  R49's physician orders included: "Change indwelling Foley with 16F Cauda Catheter 10cc		F 69	Samaritan Society s Catheter: 0 Insertion & Removal, Drainage E Irrigation, Specimen policy as we reads, Notify the nurse manager refusal.	Bags, ell as		
	balloon in the morning starting on the 2nd and ending on the 2nd every month related to Benign prostatic hyperplasia with lower urinary tract symptoms."  During interview and observation on 12/4/23 at 2:28 p.m., R49 was sitting on his bed in his room and stated that he had a urinary catheter for "awhile" due to urinary retention. R49 stated the catheter had not been changed for over a month and it was supposed to be changed monthly. R49 stated that he was hoping it would be changed today as the nurse he preferred changing it was on duty.  During interview on 12/6/23 at 9:27 p.m., R49			To ensure systematic changes a sustained, re-education for all nu facility staff will be completed on	ırsing Good		
				Samaritan Society S Catheter: Consertion & Removal, Drainage English Irrigation, Specimen policy by 1/2  Routine audits of catheter care/conservations	3ags, 15/2024.		
				will be completed weekly x4, the x3. Audit results will be reviewed QAPI committee with appropriate follow-up initiated to ensure comsustained.	n monthly by the		
	stated that his cath 12/4/23 and that he	eter was not changed on was hoping it would be he nurse he preferred was		The Director of Nursing Services designee will be responsible for of deficiency by 1/15/2024.			
	treatment administ R49's catheter had	w on 12/6/23 at 4:27 p.m., ration record indicated that not been changed and no noted on why catheter mpleted.					
	practical nurse (LP catheter is change	12/6/23 at 4:04 p.m., licensed N)-C stated that R49's donce a month and is not sing for it to be changed in the					
	•	12/7/23 at 11:00 a.m., director onfirmed that R49's orders					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN			PLETED
		245279	B. WING _		C <b>12/0</b>	; 7/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	<b>′</b>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	2nd of every month task/order would distreatment administr nurse to complete a would not show up had to still be composite attemption on the 2nd and on why the catheter stated this is import is being changed to and that it is not for complete.  The facility policy "Complete and that it is not for complete.  The facility policy "Complete and are complete.  The facility policy "Complete and are complete and are c	eter was to be changed on the DON stated that the splay on the 2nd on the ration record (TAR) for the ration record (TAR) for the radian after the 2nd the order again to alert nursing that it bleted. DON confirmed that the gned off completed on the district the desired there was no documentation was not changed. DON rant to ensure that the catheter operevent UTI or complications gotten by nursing staff to  Catheter: Care, Insertion & Bags, Irrigation, Specimenhab/Skilled", dated 2/10/2023, acatheters are changed only according to physician's nected to a closed drainage to ensure appropriate use and eters.  Ostomy Care and Suctioning  tory care, including and tracheal suctioning. Is sure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such h professional standards of rehensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences,	F 69			1/15/24
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and record		F695 (SS = D) Respiratory/Trached	ostomy	
						J. Company

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245279	B. WING _		1	C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	Υ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From pa	nge 14	F 69	5		
	accurate orders in	ailed to ensure that there were place for oxygen (O2) usage (R20) reviewed for oxygen		Care and Suctioning		
	Findings include:			The order for R20 was updated an as, Supplemental O2 2 □ 4 L/min Nasal Cannula Continuingly to ma	via	
	(MDS) assessment	nange Minimum Data Set t dated 10/16/23, indicated cognition and required		comfort.  All residents that receive oxygen t	herapy	
	assistance with all R20's diagnoses in	activities of daily living (ADL)'s. cluded non-Alzheimer's		have the potential to be affected be deficient practice. All residents that	y the at	
	abilities severe end renal failure (one o	of memory and other mental ough to interfere with daily life), r both of the kidneys no longer eir own), chronic obstructive		receive oxygen therapy were review 1/2/2024 to ensure the current ordexygen therapy was accurate.		
	constriction of the a discomfort in breat supplemental oxyg	condition involving airways and difficulty or hing, and dependence on en.		To ensure systematic changes are sustained, re-education for all nurse facility staff will be completed on Camaritan Society ☐s Oxygen Administration, Safety, Mask Type by 1/15/2024.	sing Good	
	2:12 p.m., R20 was and had oxygen na nares. R20 was as short, quick breaths talking. R20 stated times as it was hare oxygen. R20 stated	s sitting on the side of the bed sal cannula placed in both hen in color and was taking through pursed lips while he needed oxygen on at all d for him to breath without he did not feel that the		Routine audits of oxygen therapy completed weekly x4, then month Audit results will be reviewed by the committee with appropriate followinitiated to ensure compliance is sustained.	ly x3. ne QAPI	
	check his oxygen of concentrator was so Surveyor alerted lick who checked R20's turned oxygen concentrations were oxygen if his O2 saturations.	tly on and asked surveyor to concentrator. Oxygen et to "0" and was not on. censed practical nurse (LPN)-D soxygen saturations and centrator on. LPN stated R20's e 83. LPN-D stated R20 wears turations are below 90% and 2 saturations checked once		The Director of Nursing Services a designee will be responsible for confidency by 1/15/2024.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ING	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245279	B. WING		12/	C <b>07/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Υ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	1 2/	0112023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From pa	ge 15	F 6	395		
	was laying in bed woxygen nasal cannoconcentrator was not buring interview on nursing assistant (Not continuous oxygen staff assistance to the oxygen tank to the off the portable tank concentrator.  During interview on stated R20 needed liters at all times. Liters	12/6/23 at 4:04 p.m., LPN-C continuous oxygen set at two PN-C stated staff assist R20 m the portable oxygen tank to				
	medication aide (The oxygen on at all time him with turning the During record reviews)					
	R20 had acute and hypoxia and oxyger cannula, currently respectively. Provider visit not R20 had acute and hypoxia and continuction cannula, currently respectively indicated that R20 lefibrosis (chronic scalary company dependent. Hospice company dependent.	ote from 11/13/23 indicated chronic respiratory failure with dependent at 2 L per nasal eceiving hospice care. ote from 10/10/23 indicated chronic respiratory failure with ues on oxygen at 2 L per nasal eceiving hospice care. Also had idiopathic pulmonary arring lung disease) and is ehensive assessment and dated 5/12/23 indicated an				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	` ′	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245279	B. WING		12/	C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	121	0112023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	During interview on director of nursing (current oxygen order administered at two above 90% and for checked daily. DON hospice notes and dependent on oxygen	Pliters continuous for and comfort.  12/7/23 at 10:50 a.m., (DON) stated that R20's er was for oxygen to be liters to keep O2 saturations R20's O2 saturations to be reviewed physician visit and confirmed that R20 was en and that R20 needs	F 69	95		
	current order needed R20's dependence was important so the respiratory arrest at measures for R20.  The facility policy "Common Mask Types - R/S, 16/30/23 indicated or out only with a mediant of out only with a mediant of out of the regulations in duty and is response administration of oxide.	ygen to the resident. Staff are				
	turn gauge to start to per minute (per physure that oxygen is Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(left) 483.45 Pharmacy The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree	ocedures/Pharmacist/Records b)(1)-(3)	F 7	55		1/15/24

045070	C <b>12/07/2023</b>
<b>245279</b> B. WING	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 755  Continued From page 17 personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse.  § 483.45(a) Procedures. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquining, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident.  § 483.45(b) Service Consultation. The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who-  § 483.45(b)(1) Provides consultation on all aspects of the provision of pharmacy services in the facility.  § 483.45(b)(2) Establishes a system of records of receipt and disposition of all controlled drugs in sufficient detail to enable an accurate reconciliation; and  § 483.45(b)(3) Determines that drug records are in order and that an account of all controlled drugs is maintained and periodically reconciled. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: The facility failed to ensure the accurate administration of medications to meet resident needs for 1 of 2 (R21) reviewed for medication errors.  F755 (SS = D) Pharmacy Srvs/Procedures/Pharmacist/Recor 1)A review of the missing medicatio documentation for R21 was comple 1/4/2024. The medication error incit and the process for completed medication error incit and they in procedure the potential to 2)All residents have the potential to 2)All residents have the potential to	eted on dent ed. be

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245279	B. WING _		1	C <b>07/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	<b>Y</b>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	nfections caused by resistant to common staphylococcal arther the joints through the diabetes mellitus we anxiety disorder, destructed and calculopathy cervisis pinched or irritate chronic pain syndromose due to allergies.  R21's medication of 12/7/23, indicated response hydrocomedication) 10 milling anxiety disorder.  Duloxetine hydrocomedication of 10 milling anxiety disorder.  Fluticasone propiem medicated and for neuropathy.  Fluticasone propiem edication) 50 micrograms.  Gabapentin (a meneropathy and calculors of the pain) 300 micrograms.  Lidocaine cream of 2 times a day to show the Keflex (an antibios 3 times a day for lift. Ropinisole hydrocomestless legs) 2 milling and calculors.  R21's medication and milligrams at bedtires.	reus infection (MRSA- y specific bacteria that are only used antibiotics), oritis (infection that spread to the bloodstream), type 2 orith diabetic neuropathy, orith diabetic neuropat	F 7	on actions taken on missing medications/medication errors. 3) To ensure systematic changes sustained, re-education for all nur facility staff will be completed on Samaritan Society's Medication: Administration Including Scheduli Medication Aides policy by 1/15/2 4)Routine audits of the medication administration record (MAR) and treatment administration record (be completed weekly x4, then may hardly the completed weekly x4, then may hardly the committee with appropriate follow initiated to ensure compliance is sustained. Subsequently, missed medications for the last 24 hours reviewed daily. 5)The Director of Nursing Service designee will be responsible for confidency by 1/15/2024.	sing Good  Ing and 024 In Salah Sala	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY (IPLETED
		245279	B. WING			C /07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Υ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	When interviewed or registered nurse (RMAR lacked documentation countresident's for all 8 devening of 11/6/23. documentation count the medication know as the omissiful followed-up on time electronic medical missing documentations reviewed by leaders meeting however it R21's medications stated this would be possible omission a investigation processincluding checking resident, the resident when interviewed director of nursing documentation for caught timely the pleadership to initiate and start an investigation staff to see if the most. The DON states this process in order medications may have notifications to the evaluate, make any the resident for any of the facility policy of the facility of the facility policy of the facility of the facility of the facility policy of the facility of the fa	cations were given to resident ening of 11/6/23.  on 12/7/23 at 10:17 p.m., (N)-A acknowledged R21's nentation of administration of of these medications on the RN-A stated the lack of ld mean that staff did not sign or it wasn't given but would not on of documentation was not ely. RN-A stated normally the record (EMR) alerts staff to ation and the alert reports are ship in a daily morning appeared any alert regarding on 11/6/23 was missed. RN-A a medication error of and the facility reporting and as should have been initiated with staff, notifying the nt's family and the provider.  on 12/7/23 at 12:03 p.m., the (DON) stated if the lack of R21's medications had been rocess would have been for a medication error incident gation including checking with edication had been given or ed it was important to follower to determine if and why have been missed, to make provider allowing them to a order changes and monitor				

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245279	B. WING		12	C 2/ <b>07/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 757	CFR(s): 483.45(d) (1) §483.45(d) Unnece Each resident's dru unnecessary drugs drug when used- §483.45(d)(1) In ex duplicate drug thera §483.45(d)(2) For e §483.45(d)(3) With §483.45(d)(4) With use; or §483.45(d)(5) In the consequences which reduced or discontin §483.45(d)(6) Any o stated in paragraph section. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to ensi- were free of drugs of	ree from Unnecessary Drugs 1)-(6) ssary Drugs-General. g regimen must be free from . An unnecessary drug is any cessive dose (including apy); or excessive duration; or out adequate monitoring; or out adequate indications for its e presence of adverse ch indicate the dose should be			is Free	1/15/24
		imum Data set (MDS) dated, resident as being 86 years old		A review of the medication admirecord (MAR) for R21 was com 1/4/2024 on to ensure the MAR the current orders for R21.	pleted	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	` ′	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245279	B. WING _			C <b>07/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		OTIZOZO
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 757	Continued From pa	nge 21	F 75	57		
	and having moderated R21's care plan data needed assistance	tely impaired cognition.  ted 5/30/23, indicated resident with all decision making,  orders dated 4/1/23, indicated		All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice result, all nurse managers have trained on timely response to phrecommendations.	e. As a been	
	resident had a med 81 milligrams one to a start date of 8/9/2 R21's consultant pl	lication order for Aspirin (ASA) ime a day for supplement with		To ensure systematic changes a sustained, re-education for all numanagers will be completed on Samaritan Society ☐s policy Pharmaceutical Services by 1/10 The review of pharmacy	urse Good	
	resident medical re need for ASA supp	cord did not demonstrate a lementation because resident bronary artery disease, acute		recommendations has been incl weekly nurse manager review.	uded in	
	heart failure or stro review also indicate did not have vascu of major bleeding a caution in adults ag	e, angina, myocardial infarction, ke. The Parm D medication ed ASA used in patients who lar disease show a higher rate and should be used with ged 70 years old or older. The ended for R21's primary		Routine audits of pharmacy recommendations will be comple weekly x4, then monthly x3. Aud will be reviewed by the QAPI country with appropriate follow-up initiate ensure compliance is sustained.	it results nmittee ed to	
	provider to conside	r discontinuation (D/C) of ASA. led and accepted the		The Director of Nursing Services designee will be responsible for of deficiency by 1/15/2024.		
	indicated the April 2 was accepted by the being given and ago the provider if they The provider again	edication review dated 6/20/23, 2023 suggestion to D/C ASA ie provider however was still ain suggested verifying with had intended to D/C ASA use. indicated acceptance of the ng "D/C ASA" on the form with 2/7/23.				
	indicated the provide previous recommen	dication review dated 8/23/23, der had responded to the two ndations and questioned the SA with the most recent				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
	245279	B. WING			C 07/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	TY 38	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  15 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  DBBINSDALE, MN 55422	, —	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
note to "D/C ASA" at the order still shows again accepted the a signature dated 1  R21's medication at for May. June, July, October 2023, indicand administration R21's provider order 10/4/23 when it was When interviewed (RN)-A stated the Precommendation for to the resident's prother ecommendation called or faxed to the should be followed quickly as possible missed for R21.  When interviewed a director of nursing (D comes for month recommendations which is possible. The provider form faxed, or good depending on the unrecommendation. The poon acknowled.	eing signed on 7/7/23 with a and "Despite this response, as active". R21's provider recommendation to D/C with 0/2/23.  dministration records (MARs) August, September and cated continued use of ASA of 144 doses from the date ered to D/C on 5/12/23 to a D/C'd on the MAR.  On 12/7/23 at 10:17 a.m., Pharm D's medication orms are printed out and given ovider when onsite to review. If an was more urgent it would be ne provider. Normally an order up on and processed as but appears to have been on 12/7/23 at 12:03 p.m., the (DON) stated when the Pharm ly medication reviews their were printed out and put in hip to follow-up on as soon as der then would be called, or given to them when onsite				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	\	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245279	B. WING		12/	C / <b>07/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 757	Continued From pa	ge 23	F 7	757		
	D stated R21's ASA unnecessary medication related diagonal medication regimentary irregularities we attending physician services or both and	on 12/7/23 at 1:46 p.m., Pharm would be considered an eation because of her lack of mosis.  harmaceutical Services dated eview of each resident's is done at least monthly and ould be reported to the or the director of nursing d "These reports must be ow-up documentation"				
F 761 SS=D	maintained." Label/Store Drugs a CFR(s): 483.45(g)(l	•	F 7	'61		1/15/24
	§483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordant professional principal appropriate access	of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be ace with currently accepted les, and include the				
	§483.45(h) Storage	of Drugs and Biologicals				
	Federal laws, the fabiologicals in locked	cordance with State and cility must store all drugs and compartments under proper ls, and permit only authorized access to the keys.				
	locked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive	facility must provide separately affixed compartments for d drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245279	B. WING _			C 07/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		OTTEGEG
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pa	age 24	F 76	31		
	package drug districted quantity stored is not be readily detected. This REQUIREME by:  Based on observation failed to properly stored.	NT is not met as evidenced tion and interview, the facility tore and label an insulin pen for		F761 (SS = D) Label/Store Drug Biologicals	s and	
	insulin. In addition, medications were properties for 1 of 4 red drop storage on Ar	49) reviewed who received the facility failed to ensure properly labeled with directions esidents (R34) reviewed for eye rowhead unit.		The medications without proper la R49 and R34 were properly dispo on 12/7/2023.		
	(MDS) dated 9/14/2 cognitively intact at with activities of dated attack (a stroke that cognitive impairmed hyperplasia (noncaprostate gland), resolved the kidneys that blood-flow to the kidneys that	nange Minimum Data Set 23, indicated R49 was and needed extensive assist ally living (ADLs). R49's d transient cerebral ischemic at last only a few minutes), mild ant, benign prostatic ancerous enlargement of the anal insufficiency (poor function may be due to a reduction in adneys caused by renal artery abetes and long term use of		All residents receiving medication require a label, such as insulin pedrops, and inhalers were reviewed 1/2/2024 to ensure the proper label place.  To ensure systematic changes are sustained, re-education for all nufacility staff will be completed on Samaritan Society spolicies Medication Administration, Insulin Per Medication: Administration Includes Scheduling and Medication aides 1/15/2024.	ens, eye d on el was in Good dication: ns and ing	
	opened insulin asp was observed in R cupboard. The insu pharmacy label that directions for use. contain date of who insulin pen contain	on 12/6/23 at 3:14 p.m., an eart pen (fast acting insulin) 49's individual medication ulin pen did not have a at included R49's name or The insulin pen also did not en pen was opened. A full ed 300 units with units of insulin remained in the		Routine audits of medication labe storage will be completed weekly monthly x3. Audit results will be rough the QAPI committee with appropriate follow-up initiated to ensure compassion sustained.  The Director of Nursing Services designee will be responsible for or the compassion of the properties of the compassion of the properties of	x4, then eviewed opriate oliance is and/or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245279	B. WING _		12/	07/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY			Υ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	insulin aspart subcompector 100 unit/ml sliding scale: if 201 units; 301-350 = 6 and 401-999 = 10 units; day for diabetes medianner.  During interview and 3:54 p.m., licensed stated all insulin perpharmacy with residence of the confirmed insulin perpharmacy with residence of the confirmed insulin perpharmacy with residence of the confirmed insulin perpension of the cupboard was not be insulin from this perform pension stock from pension stock fro	age 25  w, R49's orders included utaneous solution pen (milliliter) - inject as per _ 250 = 2 units; 251-300 = 4 units; 351-400 = 8 units; _ subcutaneously two times a sellitus with breakfast and  d observation on 12/6/23 at practical nurse (LPN)-C ns should have a label from dent's name and instructions and when opened. LPN-C en in R49's medication abeled or dated and ed insulin pen from medication confirmed that R49 received in as R49 did not have any and there was insulin used isposed of insulin pen and from pharmacy. LPN-C stated insulin pens to be individually so that the insulin is not given and the resident is not					
	director of nursing sexpected to be labeled date, and expiration pens be labeled with opened. DON state dated, when they a to be individually labeled directions. DOI and directions.	12/7/23 at 10:41 a.m., stated all medications were eled with resident name, open a date she expected insuling the resident name and date ed each pen needed to be re opened, and are supposed beled with resident's name N stated it was important for ave a label so that the right					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245279	B. WING _			C /07/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNIT	Y	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE  ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	, —		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	patient receives the DON also stated it pen to be labeled was the pen is only good According to the Ninsert, "after initial temperatures below but should not be elight."  The "Medication: In Pens-R/S, LTC" por "Insulin pens are nand used only with Insulin pens must name or other ider pen is used on the order, the expiration days the pen has be R34  During observation 10/6/23 at 7:41 a.m. label read Latanop 1 drop in both eyes medication adminisgive in right eye. In susp label read instour times daily. Ein left eye two times R34's Dorzolamide/Timo drop in right eye two pressure. There we placed on the medication the medication of the m	e right insulin and amount. was important for the insulin with the date pen was opened good for 28 days after opened.  ovolog aspart insulin package use a vial may be kept at w 30 C (86 F) for up to 28 days exposed to excessive heat or  nsulin Administration, Insulin blicy dated 4/26/2023 indicated ever shared between resident this safe handling procedure. be clearly labeled with the differs to verify that the correct correct person. Verify provider n date, and the number of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245279	B. WING _				C 0 <b>7/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - SPECIALTY CARE COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3815 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	of nursing (DON) construction for each stated it was importing instructions so the each the correct eyes. Do stickers are to be prochange to the order facility policy Medic Including Scheduling 3/29/23 included inschecks: read the laboration and compremoving the container and compremoving the container when placing the medical container and compremoving the container an	onfirmed the difference in of the three eye drops. DON ant to have had correct eye drops would be placed in ON confirmed change of order laced on label to indicate any	F 76	51			



#### Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 13, 2024

Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community 3815 West Broadway Avenue Robbinsdale, MN 55422

RE: CCN: 245279

Cycle Start Date: November 26, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On December 28, 2023, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On February 12, 2024 the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of February 12, 2024.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Mandatory denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective February 26, 2024 did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of December 28, 2023, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from February 26, 2024 due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on February 12, 2024, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded. However, this does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us



#### Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered January 18, 2024

Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community 3815 West Broadway Avenue Robbinsdale, MN 55422

RE: CCN: 245279

Cycle Start Date: November 26, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On December 28, 2023, we informed you of imposed enforcement remedies.

On January 16, 2024, the Minnesota Departments of Public Safety completed a revisit and it has been determined that your facility continues to not to be in substantial compliance. The most serious deficiencies in your facility were found to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567, whereby corrections are required.

The deficiency not corrected is as follows:

K0521 -- S/S: F -- NFPA 101 -- Hvac Bld: 02

As a result of the revisit findings:

• Mandatory Denial of Payment for new Mediare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR 488.417(a), effective February 26, 2024.

§

This Department continues to recommend that CMS impose a civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444). You will receive a formal notice from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective February 26, 2024. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective February 26, 2024.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

As we notified you in our letter of December 12, 2023, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at Section 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), your facility is prohibited from conducting Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) for two years from February 26, 2024.

Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community January 18, 2024 Page 2

#### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable plan of correction (ePOC) for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

#### VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community January 18, 2024 Page 3

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by May 26, 2024 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

#### APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

#### Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
202-795-7490

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Steven Delich, Program Representative at (312) 886-5216. Information may also be emailed to Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov.

#### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION/ INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Good Samaritan Society - Specialty Care Community January 18, 2024 Page 4

> Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at:

https://forms.web.health.state.mn.us/form/NHDisputeResolution

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at:

https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Travis Z. Ahrens
Interim State Fire Safety Supervisor
Health Care & Correctional Facilities/Explosives
MN Department of Public Safety-Fire Marshal Division
445 Minnesota St., Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101
travis.ahrens@state.mn.us
Cell: 1-507-308-4189

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us